

ACI Worldwide Powers Online Banking, Bill Pay and Mobile Banking Services for Space Coast Credit Union

One of Southeast's largest credit unions utilizes ACI's Universal Payments offerings to deliver optimal member experiences

NAPLES, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of <u>electronic payment and banking solutions</u>, today announced that <u>Space Coast Credit Union</u> (SCCU), one of the 50 largest credit unions in the US, has selected the company to power its online banking and bill payment services.

Founded in 1951, SCCU has over \$3.2 billion in assets and serves more than 290,000 members across the east coast of Florida with a branch network of nearly 60 locations, making it the state's third largest credit union. As it continues its growth trajectory, the institution decided it needed a more effective way to deliver optimal online banking experiences to its evolving member base. After completing a thorough search of online and mobile banking solutions, SCCU selected ACI's Architect Banking solution for its flexibility and configurability. Implementation is set to begin this quarter and conclude mid-year 2015.

ACI Architect Banking is a single end-to-end solution for banking, bill pay, mobile, marketing and administration that gives credit unions and community banks control, choice and flexibility to quickly respond to both consumer and business needs. Along with the single platform experience it provides for mobile, desktop and tablet, Architect's intuitive software development kit (SDK) provides the tools SCCU needs to grow its online banking application to meet the ever-changing needs of its member base—all while providing a user experience that is highly intuitive and personalized.

Leveraging ACI Bill Pay, which is seamlessly integrated within Architect Banking, SCCU benefits from an industry-leading payment offering and a rich heritage of payment services that deliver reliable and accurate bill pay. ACI's Electronic Biller Directory technology maximizes payment accuracy for SSCU and its members, resulting in faster payment delivery and minimizing the risk of payment errors.

"Space Coast Credit Union is guided by our mission to create value in cooperative ownership, and services like online and mobile banking are increasingly important to the member experience," said Greg DeRoy, Member Service Center Director, Space Coast Credit Union. "As our Members' Watchdog, we're committed to providing members with superior 'anytime, anywhere' digital banking so they can manage their finances conveniently and securely. Selecting ACI will propel our online banking, mobile banking and bill pay offerings, and benefit the membership with an improved online experience."

"Innovative financial institutions like Space Coast Credit Union understand the ever-evolving banking preferences of their members and, as such, are turning to ACI," said Eric Labiak, Senior Vice President, ACI Worldwide. "We are excited to count Space Coast among the many credit unions with which we partner to help foster growth and improve member loyalty."

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide, the <u>Universal Payments</u> company, powers electronic payments and banking for more than 5,000 financial institutions, retailers, billers and processors around the world. ACI software processes \$13 trillion each day in payments and securities transactions for more than 250 of the leading global retailers, and 21 of the world's 25 largest banks. Through our comprehensive suite of software products and hosted services, we deliver a broad range of solutions for payment processing; card and merchant management; <u>online banking</u>; mobile, branch and voice banking; <u>fraud detection</u>; trade finance; and <u>electronic bill presentment</u> and payment. To learn more about ACI, please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com</u>. You can also find us on Twitter @ACI_Worldwide.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2014.

ACI, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver any

material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

Media Contact:

ACI Worldwide
Dan Ring, 781-370-3600
dan.ring@aciworldwide.com

Source: ACI Worldwide

News Provided by Acquire Media